United Nations ST/sg/ser.e/inf.22



Distr.: General 14 November 2008

Original: English

Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space

Information furnished in conformity with the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space

Note verbale dated 13 November 2008 from the Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations (Vienna) addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of Pakistan to the United Nations (Vienna) presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations and has the honour to inform him, in accordance with article II of the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space (General Assembly resolution 3235 (XXIX), annex), that Pakistan has established a registry of space objects launched into Earth orbit or beyond. The registry is maintained by the Pakistan Space and Upper Atmosphere Research Commission (SUPARCO) at its headquarters in Karachi.

V.08-58073 (E) 251108 261108

